Continuous Service Award

2020 Mari Beth Reitmeier, Fargo

2019 Jordan Lorenzen, Fargo - Nick Meagher, Fargo,- Marisa Misek, Bismarck

2018 Cathy Foy, Grand Forks - Angela Schon, Bismarck -Janet Wing, Minot -Dakota Dental Associates, Grand
Forks

2017 Matt Melberg, Grand Forks -Jim’s Towing, West Fargo - Choice Financial, Fargo

2016 Kyllo Trucking, Larimore - Paul Spielman, Twin Valley - Ryan Kilwein, Dickinson

2015 Joan Beyer, Wahpeton -Matt Fowler, Fargo -Alex Nagel, Grand Forks -Dave Reuter, Fargo

2014 Jeff Sauer, Lisbon - Kaia Watkins, Fargo -University of Mary Athletics

2013 Katrinka Griffin, Wahpeton - Ryan Kilwein, Dickinson - Richard Schwingler

2012 Sally McCravey, Oxbow -Arby’s -ND Army ROTC

2011 AlJaeger, Bismarck - Applebee’s -Mary Simonson, Valley City -Mitch Parker, Fargo

2010 Donna Just, Mandan - Amy Martin, Grand Forks -Jim Nypen, Fargo

2009 Gary Kincaid, Mandan -Paradiso, Jamestown -Lunseth Plumbing & Heating, GF

2008. 7247th IMSU HQ, Fargo -Diana Billick, Mandan -Joan Schultheis, Grand Forks

2007 Anna Anderson, Mandan -EVAC, Fargo -Jeff Barta, Grand Forks -Pro Transport & Leasing Inc GF
2006 Philip Henry, Oxbow -Dave Schultheis, Grand Forks -Grand Forks Park District

2005 Yvonne Hummel, West Fargo -Jerry Belcourt, Fargo -Tim Baumann, Grand Forks

2004 NDSU Tau Kappa Epsilon -Jim Hambrick, Fargo -Lynn Kent, Dickinson

2003 JohnYsteboe, Grand Forks -Jim Meyers, Fargo

2002 EVAC, Fargo - Sgt. Ed Gruchalla, West Fargo -Betty Hjelmhaug, Jamestown

2001 ABM, Grand Forks -Kristin Baumann, Grand Forks -Brad Knudson, Bottineau -Philip Henry, Fargo
2000 Dan Bower, Minot -Barb Bell, Devils Lake -Mary Jo Dahlheimer, Fargo -Kay Metcalf, Valley City
1999 Cindy Schopper, Valley City -Judi Bakken, Bismarck -Alice Fuchs, Jamestown

1998 Ricky Russell, Grand Forks -Dave Schmidt, Fargo -D.J. Guerrero, Fargo -Pat Winter, Minot

1997 Vern Nelson, Dickinson -Arlo Pretzer, Minot -Diana Siek, Jamestown

1996 Dave Schmidt, Fargo -Jeff Peterson, Grand Forks -Lien Games, Fargo -Subway, Grand Forks
1995 Budd Warren, Fargo -Gladys Sanchez, Minot -McDonald’s, Dickinson

1994 Gene Riedinger, Bismarck -US West -Gail Mackey, Manda

1993 Minot Air Force Base - Erika Lorenz, Bismarck -Minot State University

Roger Kerns Character Award

2020 Hannah Watson, Grand Forks
2019 Kenny Fowler, Fargo

2018 David Johs, Bismarck

2017 Breanna Foy, Grand Forks
2016 Heather Martell, Jamestown
2015. Erin Baumann, Grand Forks
2014 Jennifer Hummel, Fargo

2013 Mistie Creech, Fargo



2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010

Athlete of the Year

Brooke Vanzomeren, Minot
Richard Kraft, Jamestown
Melissa Moran, Wahpeton
Trevor Bratvold, Grand Forks
Holly Sabinash, Valley City
Josh Martinez, Wahpeton
Jacqueline, Krei, Fargo

Jecky Oulare, Grand Forks
Stephanie Hasse, Fargo
Dante Agnes, Grand Forks
Bailey Bjorge, Grand Forks
Adam Maresh, Valley City
Ann Schuh, Mandan

Billy Pyfer, Dickinson

Jan Moser, Mandan

Andy Erickson, Fargo

Kelly Klein, Valley City
Tommy Mikkelson, Grand Forks
Erin Baumann, Grand Forks
Billy Whitecotton, Jamestown
Cathy Palmer, Mandan

Matt lhringer, Fargo

Erica Halvorson, Jamestown
Josh Jerome, Grand Forks
Jenni Hummel, Fargo

Jerry Grenz, Jamestown
Mandy Leier, Jamestown
Doug Warcken, Jamestown
Breanne Doeden, Fargo
David Dahlgren, Grand Forks
Deyna Just, Mandan

Tim Bachmeier, Wahpeton

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991
1990

Coach of the Year

Wes Frisco, Minot
Chantel Keller, Dickinson
Dave Meske, West Fargo
Curt Duppong, Dickinson
Kurt Weinberg, Bismarck
Josh Parrill, Grand Forks
Cindy Schopper, Valley City
Janell Hanson, Jamestown
Diana Billick, Mandan
Travis Hanson, Jamestown
Erin Halland, Valley City

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

Patty McGlynn, Grand Forks
Wade Wintermeyer, Jamestown
Angie Kiefer, Fargo

David Johs, Bismarck

Melanie Mclintyre, Fargo
Richard Duchscherer, Rugby
Sandra Lang, Minot

Robert Erickson, Fargo

Robin Just, Mandan

Jason Kunz, Bismarck

Tracey Odland, Jamestown
Ray Carlson, Bismarck
Christy Coughlin, Minot

Keith Nistler, Devils Lake
Sally Stevens, Minot

Simon Stoltz, Dickinson
Darcie Ehnert, Devils Lake
Blaine Schulz, Jamestown
Betty Hanson, Valley City

Tim Johnson, Fargo

Heather Martell, Jamestown
Jason Yeager, Bismarck
Michael Venhuizen, Valley City
JoAnne Riederer, Dickinson
Jerry Dolechek, Dickinson
Marghert Goodwin, Fargo
Matthew Jorstad, Grand Forks
Marie Richter, Jamestown

Don Schneeweis, Fargo
Tony Engelhardt, Mandan
Dan O’Connor, Grand Forks
Jeff Miller, Rugby

Mary Althoff, Wahpeton
Steve Goldman, Minot
Katrinka Griffin, Wahpeton
Dave Schultheis, Grand Forks
Tom Wynn, Wahpeton
Cindy Schopper, Valley City
Kenny Stockert, Dickinson



2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

Jenny Thielges, Jamestown
Ryan Hanson, Devils Lake
Ron Just, Mandan

Nikki Binstock, Dickinson
Laura Van Eckhout, Bowman

Outstanding Volunteer (Area)

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014

Yvonne Hummel, West Fargo
Genevieve Spicer, Grand Forks
Rachel Meske, West Fargo
John Schonert, Valley City
Petra Hulm, Bismarck

Tim Baumann, Grand Forks
Laura Lake, Fargo

Will Kusler, Grand Forks
Erica Shively, Bismarck
Stacy Kusler, Grand Forks
Josh Parrill, Grand Forks
Tasha Winstead, Jamestown
Marvin Fletcher, Devils Lake
Allen Jang, Fargo

Scott Tengesdal, Minot

Betty Hjelmhaug, Jamestown
Albert Trenda, Grafton

John Payton, Grand Forks
Vel Schneeweis, Fargo

Pat Krueger, Bismarck
Dorice Duchscherer, Rugby
Elaine Raisl, Dickinson

Ron Jackson, Grand Forks
Bradley Patrick, Grand Forks
Patty Heupel, Fargo

Wally Holter, Minot

Liz Rustand, Williston
Colleen Fischer, Jamestown
Patty Gross, Fargo

Ardy Salisbury, Devils Lake

1993
1992
1991
1990

Qutstanding Volunteer (State)

2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990

Outstanding School

West Fargo High School
Shanley High School, Fargo
Valley City State University
Mandan Public School

Bishop Ryan High School, Minot
Grand Forks School District

2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

Jason Bergstrand, Valley City
Shelley Olson, Valley City
Vern Nelson, Dickinson

Pam Jund, Bismarck

Rachel Buss, Bottineau

Dan Bower, Minot

Alex Sumner, Fargo

Jake Thrailkill, Minot

Willie Ressler, Minot

Teresa Blilie, Grand Forks
Janet Wing, Minot

Dustin Schneider, Grand Forks
Kaia Watkins, Fargo

Ryan Hoffman, Fargo

Betty Hjelmhaug, Jamestown
Steve Gabrielson, Fargo

Paul Spielman, TRF, MN
Roxanne Melberg, Grand Forks
Sherry Sturlagson, Fargo

Rick Fahrenbacher, Minot
Terry Trader, Fargo

Sgt. Gary Grove, Grand Forks
Deb Nelson, Fargo

Jim Bisson, Grand Forks

Patty Pretzer, Minot

Darren Dunlop, Fargo

Cher Hersrud, Fargo

Mary Hertsgaard, Grand Forks
Gary Keller, Grand Forks

Jeff Thomas, Fargo

Gerry Nies, Grand Forks
Barney Tomanek, Dickinson
Jeff Schatz, Grand Forks
Budd Warren, Fargo

Bishop Ryan High School, Minot
Jamestown College

University of Mary, Bismarck
Bottineau Public Schools

North Dakota State University
Minot State University



2013 Davies High School, Fargo
2012 Jamestown College

2011 Grand Forks Public Schools
2010 Devils Lake Public Schools
2009 Roosevelt Elementary, Fargo
2008 Belcourt School District
2007 Dickinson Public Schools
2006 Mandan Public Schools
2005 Valley City High School

Outstanding Organization (Area)

2019 Holy Family Catholic Church, Grand Forks

2018 KnightRiders Swimming &
DivingTeam, Grand Forks

2017 RRHS Foundation, Wahpeton

2016 Knights of Columbus, Jamestown

2015 Concordia College SAAC

2014 PepsiCo, Fargo

2013 Dakota Rubber Stamp, Dickinson

2012 Dickinson Eagles Club

2011 UND Athletics

2010 Prairie Heights Church, Fargo

2009 Tesoro Refinery, Mandan

2008 Rough Rider Kiwanis, Fargo

2007 SW Business Machines

2006 Hornbacher’s, Fargo

2005 ARC of Barnes County

2004 Roughrider Kiwanis, Fargo

2003 Kof C #1883, Jamestown

2002 Sax Motor Company, Dickinson Knights of
Columbus, Dickinson

2001 Boy Scout # 560, Valley City Classic Lanes,
Dickinson

2000 ARC of Barnes County Wal-Mart, Grand Forks

1999 Jamestown Women’s SB Assn Wal-Mart,
Williston

1998 North Valley Life Underwriters VFW, Valley City

1997 James River Skating Assn. Cargill Financial
Services, Fargo

1996 Bismarck Parks & Recreation First Southwest
Bank, Mandan

1995 Wahpeton Park Board Norwest Bank, Fargo

1994 Open Door Center, Valley City Simonson’s,
Dickinson

1993 Devils Lake Rotary Club Norwest Bank, Fargo

1992 Bowman Chamber Norwest Bank, Fargo

1991 Jamestown Eagles Leevers Super Valu, GF

1990 Devils Lake Eagles Dan Porter Motor, Dickinson

1998 NDSCS, Wahpeton

1997 Valley City State University
1996. Minot State university
1995 Dickinson State University
1994 Bismarck Public Schools
1993 Dickinson State University
1992 Belcourt Public Schools
1991 University of North Dakota
1990 Mandan Public Schools

Outstanding Organization (State)

2019 Microsoft, Fargo

2018 SpartanNash, Fargo

2017 Knights of Columbus, Fargo

2016 Whiting Oil & Gas Corp, New Town

2015 Town & Country CU, Minot

2014 AE2S

2013 Edgewood Management Grp

2012 Flint Communications, Fargo

2011 Ramada Plaza & Suites, Fargo

2010 Kiwanis Club, Grand Forks

2009 GF Fire Dept & IAFF Local 242

2008 Applebee’s

2007 ND Knights of Columbus

2006 Wal-Mart

2005 Souris Valley Chapter of CUs

2004 Midway Lanes, Mandan

2003 State Wide Inc., Grand Forks

2002 ND Troopers Association ABM, Grand
Forks

2001 NDSU Football ND Assn for the Disabled

2000 Fargo Kiwanis Clubs Cellular One

1999 ND National Guard

1998 NDSU Athletics, Fargo Cellular One

1997 University of Mary, Bismarck Leevers
Supermarket

1996 ND American Legion Dakota Growers
Pasta, Carrington

1995 Jamestown Soccer Federation

1994 ND Assoc. of Life Underwriters Subway,
Grand Forks

1993 REACT, Minot Trinity Medical Center,
Minot

1992 North Dakota Law Enforcement Grand
Forks Medical Park

1991 North Dakota Law Enforcement
Domino’s Pizza, Bismarck

1990 NDALU First National Bank, Grand Forks






